Barrington Hills Park District Board of Park Commissioners Meeting Agenda June 9, 2021, 7:00 p.m. In-Person and Video Conference Combined Meeting Held at the Meeting Room located 361 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010

The Barrington Hills Park Board President has determined as per E.O. 2020-7, Senate bill 2135, in-person meetings along with remote access will be available for the public.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Recognition of Commissioners
- 3. Recognition of Visitors
- 4. Approval of the May 2021 Park Board Meeting Minutes
- 5. Approval of the May 2021 Treasurer's Report
- 6. Advisory Committee Report
- 7. Facility Rental Requests
- 8. Trainer Registrations
 - a. Who qualifies as a trainer?
 - b. Review of trainer usage
- 9. Planting larger trees for outdoor arena area
- 10. Process of keeping the Round Pen Round
- 11. Status of Tractor Shed Door Repair
- 12. Create a final authority on footing conditions?
- 13. Review of future projects and costs
- 14. Choose Board Member to review and select new Monitor Candidate
- 15. Review Draft of FRVH Cooperative Agreement insurance requirements
- 16. Action to be taken on discussed items
- 17. Board Representative for next Advisory Committee meeting
- 18. Old/New Business
- 19. Adjournment
- 20. Closed Session

Should you wish to provide comments in advance please e-mail to kim@bhillsparkd.org. Please keep your comments concise. Posted June 7, 2021. Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Kim Keper within a reasonable time prior to the meeting at the Barrington Hills Park District Administrative Offices: 364 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010 or phone 1-847-783-6772. Monday through Friday 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Requests for a qualified interpreter require at least five working days advance notice.